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# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 AROLA, Joni KUMI FIN 79 9.9.1999
2 ELONHEIMO, Ville KK FIN 28.2.1970
3 FORSMAN, Niklas EM FIN 7.4.1993
4 GRÄSBECK, Gunnar HABDA FIN 3 20.1.1993
5 HEINÄMAA, Akseli HABDA FIN 28 28.1.2002
6 IKONEN, Lauri KUMI FIN 21.10.1994
7 JUSLIN, Henry PM-BF FIN 36 8.3.1967
8 JÄNTTI, Jan KUMS FIN 95 5.11.2002
9 KARES, Antti KUMI FIN 4.12.1963
10 KESKINIVA, Arto PM-BF FIN 51 13.9.1964
11 KILJANDER, Oskar TMÅF FIN 11 2.10.1999
12 KILJANDER, Toni TMÅF FIN 40 10.8.1970
13 KYLLÖNEN, Markus HABDA FIN 27 15.6.1995
14 KÄYHTY, Juha SASÄ FIN 24.1.1954
15 MIETTINEN, Sami KUMS FIN 41 4.10.1972
16 OJALA, Tero KK FIN 22.11.1971
17 OJELL, Ville KUMI FIN 93 15.10.1984
18 POLLARI, Paavo MIMI FIN 12.2.1996
19 PUTKONEN, Petri MIMI FIN 62 17.1.2000
20 RIMPILÄINEN, Pekka MIMI FIN 42 30.9.1959
21 RISSANEN, Aapo POM FIN 78 17.5.2003
22 RISSANEN, Joona POM FIN 57 8.4.1979
23 ROSENLUND, Ville TMÅF FIN 16 29.7.1975
24 SAARMAN, Keijo KUMI FIN 77 15.2.1982
25 SAIKKO, Marko SASÄ FIN 80 28.2.1974
26 SEPPÄNEN, Ilkka SASÄ FIN 81 18.11.1943
27 SOININEN, Sami KUMI FIN 9.10.1971
28 STARCK, Sami KUMI FIN 96 27.5.2002
29 TERHO, Jussi KAVE FIN 29 31.8.1999
30 WRIGHT, Tomas POM FIN 31.12.2002
31 VUORINEN, Juha HFM FIN 94 28.5.1961
32 LOSEVSKIY, Sergey RUS 12.6.1983
33 OKHAPKIN, Vsevolod SPARTAK SP RUS 27.5.1987
34 TEREKHIN, Vladimir SPB- RUS 2.11.1989
35 KYRYLENKO, Dmytro UKR 9.2.1984
36 USTYMENKO, Aleksandr KAVE UKR 3.4.1987



6 poules of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 GRÄSBECK, Gunnar HABDA FIN 3
2 KILJANDER, Oskar TMÅF FIN 11
3 ROSENLUND, Ville TMÅF FIN 16
4 KYLLÖNEN, Markus HABDA FIN 27
5 HEINÄMAA, Akseli HABDA FIN 28
6 TERHO, Jussi KAVE FIN 29
7 JUSLIN, Henry PM-BF FIN 36
8 KILJANDER, Toni TMÅF FIN 40
9 MIETTINEN, Sami KUMS FIN 41
10 RIMPILÄINEN, Pekka MIMI FIN 42
11 KESKINIVA, Arto PM-BF FIN 51
12 RISSANEN, Joona POM FIN 57
13 PUTKONEN, Petri MIMI FIN 62
14 SAARMAN, Keijo KUMI FIN 77
15 RISSANEN, Aapo POM FIN 78
16 AROLA, Joni KUMI FIN 79
17 SAIKKO, Marko SASÄ FIN 80
18 SEPPÄNEN, Ilkka SASÄ FIN 81
19 OJELL, Ville KUMI FIN 93
20 VUORINEN, Juha HFM FIN 94
21 JÄNTTI, Jan KUMS FIN 95
22 STARCK, Sami KUMI FIN 96
23 IKONEN, Lauri KUMI FIN
24 WRIGHT, Tomas POM FIN
25 ELONHEIMO, Ville KK FIN
26 FORSMAN, Niklas EM FIN
27 USTYMENKO, Aleksandr KAVE UKR
28 TEREKHIN, Vladimir SPB- RUS
29 SOININEN, Sami KUMI FIN
30 OJALA, Tero KK FIN
31 LOSEVSKIY, Sergey RUS
32 KYRYLENKO, Dmytro UKR
33 KARES, Antti KUMI FIN
34 OKHAPKIN, Vsevolod SPARTAK SP RUS
35 POLLARI, Paavo MIMI FIN
36 KÄYHTY, Juha SASÄ FIN
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Piste 1

10:00

Referee(s):

HOVINEN, Panu (KUMI / FIN)

KÄYHTY, Juha SASÄ / FIN

IKONEN, Lauri KUMI / FIN

RISSANEN, Joona POM / FIN

FORSMAN, Niklas EM / FIN

PUTKONEN, Petri MIMI / FIN

GRÄSBECK, Gunnar HABDA / FIN

Piste 2

10:00

Referee(s):

KYLLÖNEN, Petri (HABDA / FIN)

SAARMAN, Keijo KUMI / FIN

KESKINIVA, Arto PM-BF / FIN

KILJANDER, Oskar TMÅF / FIN

OKHAPKIN, Vsevolod SPARTAK SP / RUS

WRIGHT, Tomas POM / FIN

ELONHEIMO, Ville KK / FIN

Piste 3

10:00

Referee(s):

KORHONEN, Joose (SASÄ / FIN)
SUVANTOLA, Leila (POM / FIN)

KARES, Antti KUMI / FIN

USTYMENKO, Aleksandr KAVE / UKR

RISSANEN, Aapo POM / FIN

JÄNTTI, Jan KUMS / FIN

RIMPILÄINEN, Pekka MIMI / FIN

ROSENLUND, Ville TMÅF / FIN



Piste 4

10:00

Referee(s):

KORHONEN, Jonni (SASÄ / FIN)

AROLA, Joni KUMI / FIN

STARCK, Sami KUMI / FIN

POLLARI, Paavo MIMI / FIN

KYLLÖNEN, Markus HABDA / FIN

TEREKHIN, Vladimir SPB- / RUS

MIETTINEN, Sami KUMS / FIN

Piste 5

10:00

Referee(s):

PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (HFM / FIN)

VUORINEN, Juha HFM / FIN

KILJANDER, Toni TMÅF / FIN

HEINÄMAA, Akseli HABDA / FIN

KYRYLENKO, Dmytro UKR

SAIKKO, Marko SASÄ / FIN

SOININEN, Sami KUMI / FIN

Piste 6

10:00

Referee(s):

VARJO, Markku (MIMI / FIN)

OJELL, Ville KUMI / FIN

OJALA, Tero KK / FIN

TERHO, Jussi KAVE / FIN

JUSLIN, Henry PM-BF / FIN

LOSEVSKIY, Sergey RUS

SEPPÄNEN, Ilkka SASÄ / FIN
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1T GRÄSBECK, Gunnar HABDA FIN 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
1T ROSENLUND, Ville TMÅF FIN 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
3 HEINÄMAA, Akseli HABDA FIN 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
4 OKHAPKIN, Vsevolod SPARTAK SP RUS 5 1,00 25 10 +15 Advanced
5 KILJANDER, Oskar TMÅF FIN 4 0,80 23 11 +12 Advanced
6 KYRYLENKO, Dmytro UKR 4 0,80 24 14 +10 Advanced
7 OJELL, Ville KUMI FIN 4 0,80 21 17 +4 Advanced
8 MIETTINEN, Sami KUMS FIN 4 0,80 17 13 +4 Advanced
9 RIMPILÄINEN, Pekka MIMI FIN 4 0,80 20 17 +3 Advanced
10 TERHO, Jussi KAVE FIN 3 0,60 23 16 +7 Advanced
11 LOSEVSKIY, Sergey RUS 3 0,60 22 15 +7 Advanced
12 KYLLÖNEN, Markus HABDA FIN 3 0,60 20 15 +5 Advanced
13 PUTKONEN, Petri MIMI FIN 3 0,60 20 16 +4 Advanced
14 KÄYHTY, Juha SASÄ FIN 3 0,60 19 15 +4 Advanced
15 KESKINIVA, Arto PM-BF FIN 3 0,60 19 16 +3 Advanced
16 JUSLIN, Henry PM-BF FIN 3 0,60 21 20 +1 Advanced
17 AROLA, Joni KUMI FIN 3 0,60 19 20 -1 Advanced
18 SOININEN, Sami KUMI FIN 3 0,60 17 19 -2 Advanced
19 TEREKHIN, Vladimir SPB- RUS 2 0,40 17 16 +1 Advanced
20 POLLARI, Paavo MIMI FIN 2 0,40 20 21 -1 Advanced
21 KILJANDER, Toni TMÅF FIN 2 0,40 18 19 -1 Advanced
22 KARES, Antti KUMI FIN 2 0,40 20 22 -2 Advanced
23 SEPPÄNEN, Ilkka SASÄ FIN 2 0,40 15 17 -2 Advanced
24 RISSANEN, Joona POM FIN 2 0,40 16 20 -4 Advanced
25T SAARMAN, Keijo KUMI FIN 2 0,40 16 21 -5 Advanced
25T FORSMAN, Niklas EM FIN 2 0,40 16 21 -5 Advanced
27 JÄNTTI, Jan KUMS FIN 2 0,40 14 23 -9 Advanced
28 USTYMENKO, Aleksandr KAVE UKR 1 0,20 19 22 -3 Advanced
29 ELONHEIMO, Ville KK FIN 1 0,20 15 20 -5 Advanced
30 SAIKKO, Marko SASÄ FIN 1 0,20 15 21 -6 Advanced
31 RISSANEN, Aapo POM FIN 1 0,20 17 24 -7 Advanced
32 STARCK, Sami KUMI FIN 1 0,20 15 23 -8 Advanced
33T VUORINEN, Juha HFM FIN 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Advanced
33T IKONEN, Lauri KUMI FIN 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Advanced
33T OJALA, Tero KK FIN 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Advanced
36 WRIGHT, Tomas POM FIN 0 0,00 2 22 -20 Advanced



ME
Semi-Finals

Ref: VARJO, Markku (FIN)

1

Ref: KORHONEN, Joose (FIN)

2

Table of 8

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

1

Ref: KORHONEN, Joose (FIN)

2

Ref: SUVANTOLA, Leila (FIN)

3

Ref: SUVANTOLA, Leila (FIN)

4

Table of 16

Ref: KORHONEN, Jonni (FIN)

1

Ref: KORHONEN, Joose (FIN)

2

Ref: KORHONEN, Jonni (FIN)

3

Ref: KORHONEN, Joose (FIN)

4

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

5

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

6

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

7

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: KORHONEN, Joose (FIN)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: KORHONEN, Jonni (FIN)

15

16

Table of 64

HABDA / FIN

HFM / FIN

KUMI / FIN

KUMI / FIN

PM-BF / FIN

MIMI / FIN

POM / FIN

EM / FIN

KUMS / FIN
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 HEINÄMAA, Akseli FIN 28.1.2002
2 OKHAPKIN, Vsevolod RUS 27.5.1987
3T TERHO, Jussi FIN 31.8.1999
3T GRÄSBECK, Gunnar FIN 20.1.1993
5 ROSENLUND, Ville FIN 29.7.1975
6 KILJANDER, Oskar FIN 2.10.1999
7 KYRYLENKO, Dmytro UKR 9.2.1984
8 MIETTINEN, Sami FIN 4.10.1972
9 OJELL, Ville FIN 15.10.1984
10 LOSEVSKIY, Sergey RUS 12.6.1983
11 KYLLÖNEN, Markus FIN 15.6.1995
12 PUTKONEN, Petri FIN 17.1.2000
13 JUSLIN, Henry FIN 8.3.1967
14 SOININEN, Sami FIN 9.10.1971
15 TEREKHIN, Vladimir RUS 2.11.1989
16 RISSANEN, Joona FIN 8.4.1979
17 RIMPILÄINEN, Pekka FIN 30.9.1959
18 KÄYHTY, Juha FIN 24.1.1954
19 KESKINIVA, Arto FIN 13.9.1964
20 AROLA, Joni FIN 9.9.1999
21 POLLARI, Paavo FIN 12.2.1996
22 KILJANDER, Toni FIN 10.8.1970
23 KARES, Antti FIN 4.12.1963
24 SEPPÄNEN, Ilkka FIN 18.11.1943
25T SAARMAN, Keijo FIN 15.2.1982
25T FORSMAN, Niklas FIN 7.4.1993
27 JÄNTTI, Jan FIN 5.11.2002
28 USTYMENKO, Aleksandr UKR 3.4.1987
29 ELONHEIMO, Ville FIN 28.2.1970
30 SAIKKO, Marko FIN 28.2.1974
31 RISSANEN, Aapo FIN 17.5.2003
32 STARCK, Sami FIN 27.5.2002
33T VUORINEN, Juha FIN 28.5.1961
33T IKONEN, Lauri FIN 21.10.1994
33T OJALA, Tero FIN 22.11.1971
36 WRIGHT, Tomas FIN 31.12.2002
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Name Country FFA Rating Member # Poule Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
HOVINEN, Panu FIN Ref: 1
KORHONEN, Jonni FIN L Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KORHONEN, Joose FIN L Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
KYLLÖNEN, Petri FIN L Ref: 1
PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani FIN D Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PÖNNI, Katariina FIN Assist: 1
SUVANTOLA, Leila FIN L 40016130 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VARJO, Markku FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1


